

Invoice NO: WO220600007



## Indian Global Sourcing Industries

Factory at J-1265 C Industrial Area Phase-V Bhiwadi Rajasthan India  
 GSTIN-08BNWPS3197L12S  
 mail at- vipin@indianglobal.co.in, saurabh.srivastava@indiantrading.in  
 Mobile +91 7268087854, 9811600164

### QUOTATION

To, M/s Jindal aluminium LTD Bhiwadi	Quotation No. 212202937 Date 10.03.22 Contact Person Mr Vipin Tiwari Contact No +91 7268087854 Ref. No As Per Discussion as on
--	--

Sir,  
 Kind Attn: Mr. Rajgopal  
 We are pleased to quote our lowest possible rate for your perusal & consideration

Sr. No.	Particulars	HSN Code	Price/Unit	MOQ/Pcs	Net Rate
1	BOLSTER ADAPTER NO (ABA-003)	8207	19,800.00	1	19,800.00
2	BACKER (ABK-002-A3)	8207	12,300.00	1	12,300.00
3	BACKER NO .ABK-004	8207	16,200.00	1	16,200.00
4	BOLSTER NO.ABO-103-A3	8207	15,500.00	1	15,500.00
5	BOLSTER NO.ABO-104-A3	8207	17,000.00	1	17,000.00
6	BOLSTER NO.ABO-105	8207	16,000.00	1	16,000.00
7	BOLSTER NO.ABO-108	8207	17,200.00	1	17,200.00
8	BOLSTER NO .ABO-110	8207	16,000.00	1	16,000.00
9	BOLSTER NO .ABO-111	8207	12,300.00	1	12,300.00
10	BACKER NO HBK-023-A3	8207	9,700.00	1	9,700.00
11	BACKER NO HBK-024-A3	8207	12,500.00	1	12,500.00
12	BACKER NO HBK-025-A3	8207	12,500.00	1	12,500.00
13	BOLSTER NO HBO-068	8207	9,000.00	1	9,000.00
14	BACKER NO IBK-033	8207	12,500.00	1	12,500.00

Gross Total INR 1,98,500.00

<b>Terms Of Delivery</b> Tax- Validity Inspection Transport Delivery- Payment:-	All Tax Extra As Applicable 15-days As Per Requirement As Actual 2-4 Week 1 Week
---	---

### CHECK LIST

ACCOUNTED Rates as above

Incl

NIL

GST: 18% Extra

15 days Credit

FOR JAL BWP

NIL

20 days

1- ONLY JOB WORK 2- MATERIAL PROVIDE JAL 3- 4-	Authorised Sign Saurabh Srivastava
---	---------------------------------------

→ with HT

→ Finish (Final)

Discussed with Mr. Vipin and agreed the above rate

10/3/22

Works & Office Address :-

Plot No:- H1- 316, RIICO Industrial Area  
 Khushkhera, Bhiwadi , Alwar- 301 701, Rajasthan  
 Ph:- 08058798990,94  
 Email :- shreelakshmi.tooltech@gmail.com  
 GSTIN:-08AJOPB2604C2ZQ

QUOTATION

**Shree Lakshmi Tool Tech Engineers**

Manufacturers of Press Dies, Jigs & Fixtures, Gauges, Panel Checker, Sheet Metal Parts, Tool Design, Patternshop, Technical Consultants, SPM, Work Station , Modular Material Storage Systems & Electrical Pannel Manufacturing and Automation, Electrical servicing and consultancy.

Ref.No :-	SLTT/21-22/095									Dated :- 23-03-2022
Kind Attention :- Mr Rajgopal san										
Dear Sir,									HSN/SAC CODE	7326

We are very thankful for your kind enquiry and subsequent discussion we had with you , We are pleased to submit our best competitive offer as per following details

S.no	Drq.No./Part Name	Particular	Qty	(Rate per )	Total
1	ABK-004-A3 For dia 186 mm container	TURNING	1500	1500	1500
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	3750	3750	3750
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	18750	18750	18750
		TOTAL		25050	25050
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		5010	5010
TOTAL					30,060
2	HBK-023-A3 For dia 130 mm container	TURNING	1500	1500	1500
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	1701	1701	1701
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	3150	3150	3150
		TOTAL		7401	7401
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		1480	1480
TOTAL					8,881
3	ABA-003-A3 For dia 186 mm container	TURNING	6000	6000	6000
		GRINDING	800	800	800
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	12750	12750	12750
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	8580	8580	8580
		TOTAL		28530	28530
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		5706	5706
TOTAL					34,236
4	HBK-024-A3 For dia 130 mm container	TURNING	1500	1500	1500
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	2268	2268	2268
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	10650	10650	10650
		TOTAL		15468	15468
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		3093.6	3093.6
TOTAL					18,562
5	ABK-002-A3 For dia 186 mm container	TURNING	1800	1800	1800
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	2812	2812	2812
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	3150	3150	3150
		TOTAL		8812	8812
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		1762.4	1762.4
TOTAL					10,574
6	HBO-068-A3 For dia 130 mm container	TURNING	1800	1800	1800
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450	450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	3052	3052	3052
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	3450	3450	3450
		TOTAL		9402	9402
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		1880.4	1880.4
TOTAL					11,282.4
7	ABO-103-A3 For dia 186 mm container	TURNING	1800	1800	1800
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450	450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4575	4575	4575
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	8320	8320	8320
		TOTAL		15795	15795
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		3159	3159
TOTAL					18,954
8	ABO-105-A3 For dia 186 mm container	TURNING	1800	1800	1800
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450	450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4675	4675	4675
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	6630	6630	6630
		TOTAL		14205	14205
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		2841	2841
TOTAL					17,046
9	HBK-025-A3 For dia 130 mm container	TURNING	1600	1600	1600
		GRINDING	650	650	650
		M1TR MILLING	400	400	400
		VACCUM HARDING	2350	2350	2350
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	6150	6150	6150
		TOTAL		11150	11150
		O/H & PROFIT 20%		2230	2230
TOTAL					13,380

Rs. 28557/-  
 Rs. 2600/-  
 Rs. 3200/-  
 Rs. 3200/-  
 Rs. 1760/-  
 Rs. 1020/-  
 Rs. 0700/-  
 Rs. 26100/-  
 Rs. 16100/-  
 Rs. 12600/-

10	ABO-104-A3	TURNING	1800	1	1800	1800
	For dia 186 mm container	GRINDING	650		650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450		450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4540		4540	4540
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	9880		9880	9880
		TOTAL			17320	17320
		O/H & PROFIT 20%			3464	3464
		TOTAL			20784	20784
11	ABO-108-A3	TURNING	1800	1	1800	1800
	For dia 186 mm container	GRINDING	650		650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450		450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4540		4540	4540
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	18200		18200	18200
		TOTAL			25640	25640
		O/H & PROFIT 20%			5128	5128
		TOTAL			30768	30768
12	ABO-110-A3	TURNING	1800	1	1800	1800
	For dia 186 mm container	GRINDING	650		650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450		450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4580		4580	4580
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	14950		14950	14950
		TOTAL			22430	22430
		O/H & PROFIT 20%			4486	4486
		TOTAL			26916	26916
13	IBK-033-A3	TURNING	1800	1	1800	1800
	For dia 186 mm container	GRINDING	650		650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450		450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	3850		3850	3850
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	4350		4350	4350
		TOTAL			11100	11100
		O/H & PROFIT 20%			2220	2220
		TOTAL			13320	13320
14	ABO-111-A3	TURNING	1800	1	1800	1800
	For dia 186 mm container	GRINDING	650		650	650
		M1TR MILLING	450		450	450
		VACCUM HARDING	4480		4480	4480
		PROFILE WIRECUT & VMC	9620		9620	9620
		TOTAL			17000	17000
		O/H & PROFIT 20%			3400	3400
		TOTAL			20400	20400

Rs 19750/-  
 Rs 29000/-  
 Rs 25500/-  
 Rs 19300/-

In words :- Seventeen thousand five hundred fifty rupees only

Remarks :-  
 Terms : Within 30 days of material Billing  
 Freight and packing Extra as applicable.  
 Taxes extra as applicable.

TERMS & CONDITIONS :-  
 \* Payment Terms within 30 days.  
 \* MATERIAL AS/REQUIREMENT.  
 \* GST EXTRA AS APPLICABLE.  
 \* FREIGHT EXTRA AS APPLICABLE.  
 \* QUOTATION VALIDITY ONE MONTH ONLY

**CHECK LIST**

DISCOUNT ed Rate as above

For Shree Lakshmi Tool Tech Engineers  
 Ajit Singh

FOR INCL. N.A.

FOR INCL. EXTRA

CO. ACTIVAT IGST: 12% Baring

PAYMENT TERM: 30 days Credit

FOR INCL. FOR-JAL BWP.

GUARANTEE N.A.

DELIVERY 30 days

VALIDITY \_\_\_\_\_

Discussed with  
 Mr. Anub and agreed above  
 [Signature]  
 06/04/22